| 1 | rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/ | 03-19-2 | | U.S. DEPAR | TMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---------------------|--|
| - 13-0 | R | 103384 PATENTS | | .ET | Docket No. XA-10761 | |
| 1 | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| I. FUNISH FUNISH Ex Add 3. | Name of conveying party(ies)/E JJIWARA, Tomoharu ISHI, Yasufumi IIRAISHI, Kenichi accution Date(s): January 30, 30 an Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assign Executive Order 9424, Conf Other | Add February 27, 2007 ttached? Yes Merger Change of Name ment irmatory License (s): Additional numbers atta prespondence pe mailed: 22102 | 2. Name and Name: Nike Address: _2 Chiyoda-ku City: _Toky State: Country: Additional name document is bei B. Patent No.(ched? Yes 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (Authorized Credited or 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit Authorized Credit C | address of recon Corporation 2-3, Marunouc 2-3, M | bi 3-chome | |
| Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |
| 03/14/2007 01 FC:802 | 7 JBALINGH 00000086 501165 1166 | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0019 .

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 MAR 2002



ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, Tomoharu FUJIWARA; Yasufumi NISHII: and Kenichi SHIRAISHI the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Application No. filed on ; and

WHEREAS, NIKON CORPORATION,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and duly represented by, Michio KARIYA, its President (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on even date herewith, or on

entitled

MAINTENANCE METHOD, MAINTENANCE DEVICE, EXPOSURE APPARATUS, AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD

as above preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

30th day of January ,2007 Executed at Tokyo, Japan, this

By: Jowshara Fuyiwara

moharu FUJIWARA

PATENT REEL: 019045 FRAME: 0020

Executed at Tokyo, Japan, this 30th day of January, 2007 , .

.

By: Jaarfumi Mishii Yasufumi NISHII

Executed at Tokyo, Japan, this 27th day of February, 2007,

By: Kemichi Rhiraishi

Kenichi SHIRAISHI